

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 24969/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-08-2016 in CRLMB No. 1490/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SHAURYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127596/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127600/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127601/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.127597/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.127599/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Rity Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER