

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.16

REVISED
SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 36375/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2016 in CRLMB No. 1150/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SHAURYA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165014/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165012/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.165015/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Singh,Adv.
Mrs.Neeraj Singh,Adv.
Mr.Kumar Gaurav,Adv.
Ms.Ritu Reniwal,Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Permission to file the SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

List along with SLP(Cr.) D.No.24969/2019.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List both matters on 27.11.2019.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

